

Sessions Case No.72 of 2023

Order No.13.

Date – 04.12.2023.

(1) accused is present.

The other accused produced from J/C.

Ld. PP prays for time.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 11.12.2023 for production and charge.

Ld. PP must come ready.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri**

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri**