

Sessions Case No.72 of 2023

Order No.4,
Dated.30.08.2024.

Accused person on c/b is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge files hazira.

Witness CSW-1 Rakes Das is present today. Summon of CSW-2
returned unserved.

P.O. is on leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.11.2024 for evidence of CSW-1 and CSW-2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for appearance.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
(In-charge)