

Sess.Case.No 72 of 2023
(cis 78 of 2023)

Order No 07
Dated 23.05.2025.

Accused person namely Mahabul Haque on c/b is absent
by petition and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.in charge is present.

Summon received unserved upon.

No witnesses.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.07.2025. for evidence of CSW No -1 and CWS-2.

Issue summons.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.